
C.-o-.^- <- [b
KFDDO/273 1 8 / 2023 DF OT SPNLR/Ps

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
PHONE NO:.0475-2222677

TIMBER E-AUCTION NOTIFICATION
E-auction sale of Timber in various Depots of this Division will be conducted

subject to the e-auction dates published by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of
Forests (Protection) vide notification No.Pro.4-26243 / 20t4 dated 21,.11.201,5 in Kerala

Gazette No.47 dated 29.'11,.201,6. The terms and Conditions of e-auction published in Kerala

Gazette No.36 dated 1,6.09.201,4, Gazette No.43 dated 04.11.201,4, Gazette No.8 dated

24.02.2015, Gazette No.34 dated 25.08.201,5, and Gazette No.40 dated 13.10.2015, Gazette No.
47 dated 28.11,.2017 , Gazette No. 47 dated 27.11,.2018, Gazette No. 30 dated 20.07.2019

Gazette No. 45 dated 17.11,.2020 & e- Gazette No. 49 dated 1,4.12.2021 e- Gazette No. 49

dated O6.12.2022 2021 e- Gazette No. 47 dated 2-1.11.2023 Further details can be collected

from this office or from the concerned Depot Offices.

EMD - For Teak & Rose Wood Rs.50,000/- For Other S ecies Rs.25,000/-
S c ies/A Ioximate uant Culn

Soft Wood

25m3

10 m3

10 m3

Name ofDepot Date Time
PE P

Teak/Rose
Wood Others

a

Pathanapuram
E-auctionJ

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150 m3
RW-S m3

5 m3

Kadakkarron

05.01.2024
Friday

E-auction-II

04.00 PM to 05.00PM

100 m3 5m3

Konni E-auctionJ

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150 m3 5 0m3

Areekkakakvu

12.01.2024
Friday

E-auction-ll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
100 m3 25 m3

Veeyapuram
E-auction-II

11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
50 m3

Tuet
E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00PM
50 m3

Konni
E-auction-ll

1 I .00 AM to 12.00 Noon
100 m3

Areekkakkavu

30.01.2024
Saturday

E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00PM
100 m3 25 m3 10 m3

I

20.01.2024
Saturday

25 m3



Pathanapuram E-auction-II

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon

150 m3
RW-5 m3

5m3
I(adakkamol

06.02.2024
Tuesday

E-auction-II

03.00 PM to 04.00PM

100 m3

Konni E-auction-II

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
15 0m3 50m3

25m3Areekkakavu

t4.02.2024
Wednesday

E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00PM
100 m3

Veeyapuram E-auction-lI

I I .00 AM to 12.00 Noon
50m3

Tuet

21 .02.2024
Wednesday

E-auction-ll

03.00 PM to 04.00PM

50m3

150m3 50m3
Konni E-auction-ll

1L00 AM to 12.00 Noon

Areekkakavu

29.02.2024
Thursday

E-auctionJl

03.00 PM to 04.00PM
100 m3 25m3

25m3

10m3

25m3

10m3

Divisional Forest Officer
(For and on behalf of the Governor of Kerala)

FEBRUARY

I

5m3 
I

N5z



Forest & Wildlit'e De artment

KFDDO/273 1 8/2023 DFOTSPNLRf 5

I. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Pathanapuram - Teak , Hard Wood, Rose Wood
Kadakkamon - Teak, Hard Wood

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood

Areekkakavu- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Veeyapuram - Teak
Tuet - Teak

IV.TIMBER SALES DIVISION PUNALUR
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood

Areekkakavu- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood

Date 05.01.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 PM
Date 05.01.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 PM

Date ^12.07.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 plt
Date 12.01,.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 PM

Date 20.01,.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 20.0-1.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 p\I

Date30.01,.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 30.01.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PM

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

I. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Patlnnapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose wood
Kadakkamon- Teak,Hardwood

II,
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood
Areekkakavu- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Veeyapuram Teak
Tuet - Teak

IV.TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood

Areekkakavu- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood

Dare06.02.2024

Date06.02.2024

Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Time 03 PM to 04 PM

Date 74.02.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 1,4.02.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PM

Date 21,.02.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date27.02.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PM

Date 29.02.2024 Time Time 11 AM to 12 NoON
Date29.02.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PIVI

EMD: For Teak & Rose Wood '50,000/- and for Hard wood & Soft wood '25,000/- for
each auction.

Registration as bidders open in MSTC's website
For more details visit website : www.mstcecommerce.com

www.forest.kerala. gov.in

Divisiona ore cer
Timber Sales Division, Punalur

I



no_ {o3
r.JDDO I 27 3 18/2023 DFOTSPNLR/Ps

orsl ojlei.um o.DlojlrsroA, .rllmetld
coocsnt mmrt0' 047 5-2222617

p-cerer 6)dl oJleioJfi,

. €6,cogc cocruGi mmrd go o:'lorro'l ro.og.zor4 (rrorocdcxlo, orm;gi mcrut? a:
'<olcoojl oa.u.zor4 Coraeccr3o, omlgf mmld a o,'lao,oJl 24.02.2015, omg" cncn:6 :a oflo;oJl 25.0a.2015,

orug- mrrur8 ao <oloroJl 13.10.2015, orm.l6r'mod +z cor'lcorojl 29-11.2016, o:m:5f mm:6 au olcoo'jl

2l.r.zotz , orm-lg" mmrt0 az <o'io.lojl zz.n.zora orrrug" mm:ct go <olcoroJl z:.oz.zors, comrg" cocorS

:45o"io)o, 17.11.2020 Gro,eoolSo p (,)crug" mcrx6 :49 (olaoofl 14.12.2021 Graecdo3o, p ormrg>-mcrud

:49 or'lo;ofl 06.12.2022 cdr6,rcdc!3o,pom:g'iorru6 :41 oflcoroJl 21.11.2023 cor6rcdorSo,

C.:mllnrfle,o'l+flS3gg cdlcrxcrum6,o6o3 ollacoorocoll "llme;6 ordl ofle.fum odoll"eoo! a,ldlerApe

oJlojlco orfieagce,Elog <ordlcoflmsnoE, roeog ".t5fleoloEasoo.l3cm oflo;oilaElloE p-eerel

o5crmrnao? Coro,ccdo ollotei3cmcocem'. oJlcors oJloosncrEsr'po oc"olmlleerc, eum.ooarg ruIleasc

ac"rfl m;3e,g3ocGo)c GrrlfirDo.s€sGrE<or6m:

E.M.D coreeilmlo g,rc$noiaolo Eo,ooo o1o:, agilmoro0ati zs,ooo o;.,t,

"l$6 pmo/PGQ@ Grdg

oorBgronlsll

25m3

25 m3 10 m3

25mi:l

nx']c.Jca)]os
Gol(o

ro"lco.lor'l ffUOCOo
corad/ps$ ogiloros'1

ol(0 rD m C(1ll o o p-ocaneo6-I

02.00 PM to 03.001']M

150 m3
RW-5 m3 5m3

6soidoco6na

05.01.202,t

orueg1

p-oceslot-Il
4.00 PM to 05.00 PM

100 m3 5m3

cecrml p-oca,voE-I
02.00 PM to 03.00PM 150 m3 50m312,O1.2024

oorgEl

100 m3

cr.r1co.r".r;oo

g-acavaE-II
4.00 PM to 05.00 PM

p- s: oanu a0-I

11.00AMto 12NOON

(o)go

20.o1,2024

uorr,1 p-acaseo&Il
3.00 PM to 04.00 PM 50m3

cocrm'l p-acavo&I
11.00AMto 12NOON

l-50 m3 50m3

p-acaszo6-II
3.00 PM to 04.00 PM

100 m3runo"ldoocoi 10 m3

I

I

I

ooo"leoacoi

50 m3

30.01.2024

OrJCq

25 m3



ocrllLfiUlcUo'l
pcno/pc€uo Gng '-l

oopporosll

25m3

10 m3

25m3

10 mll

..:-

n!1c!nos5m (oE c onco g! c.,o"l m) 6
(caogc rncu 66[q d 06,l c cu 5rB1)

crorad/ec$ a,s'lrorols'l

rurlcgcorlos
G oJO

(o1ao)(o1 CrU OC0) o

.Jr0IO m C ollOo
p-s:cavo6-I

11.00 AMto 12NOON
150 m3

RW-5 m3
5m3

6scoi6elco6nA

o4.o2.2024
oeJcq

p-ercanu oE-lI

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM
100 m3 5m3

coccm'l p-ecasaoi-I
11.00 AMto 12NOON

150 m3 50m3

25 m3rsrdo'l6oocoi

14.O2.2021

6rulu)oa

p-acavo&II
03.00 PM to 04.00 PM

cu1cor.,.:1o o p-acasro&I
11.00 AMto 12NOON

50 m3

6.)lqo

21.02.2024

sru1cu oE
p-acosro0-II

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM
50m3

Geccrr, p-eco,uo6-I
11.00 AMto I2NOON

L50 m3 50m3

runo"l6elocoi

29.02.2024
olJc9o

p-ecasu oEJI

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM
100 m3

I
I

l

I

I

25 m3

100 m3



cu(Do OJfi) B"lcu'l cu6,

I.ood66)cd orsl o.o1agc, orSt cLn$dl oJlecoo, .4mo1d
oj(oyomc.Jloo- croaoi,pc5'1, ej51oros1 ro'loror'], o5.o1.2o24 pdata6j euo.BJo 02 o;oroE os cloo
ascojaocoenE - c<ored', a,glorosl tol"lccuror'l' 05.0'r.2024 p4dod cro.sJo 04 o1<oroE os croo

III.(ru6€oc(E orsl ruJ1cgc, olsl oJloEgco ojlecoo, .,r;ma1d
olco)oj1<oo -croed ro"lcorror'l: 2o.o1.2o24 ocol'loel rr o;roo8 rz cuoo
(olgo- c(o)d ro'lcoror'l: 2o.o't.2o24 prds, cLrocsJo 03 a;oro6 oa o-roo

IV.mrraaocd <os1 m'1cgc, <os1 oJloEgm oJlacoo, or;rno;d
coccrrjl -co)o6Y ,6,Sil6ros1,ocrgporos1 rolcoo'r']: 30.01.2024 ocojloel rr o;rooE tz otoro

ronolaoocoi -corao] 65l(drDs1,oor9Boros'l ro"lcorror']: 30.01.2024 egcJa65 Gcrodsjo 03 alo.)oa 04 cu6)o

OoO[SI)JlClJ o'l

I.mrdaocd (osl crnadc, <os1 onoEgq ojleco^o, .u}merJtd
cJadromccJloo- crood pt],$, a5JroosT ro"lcor<or'l: 06.02.2024 ocoj'log 11 olco(dE 12 oroo
oscoioocoenE - croad, e$omsl o"lcorror'l' 06.02.2024 gg(oidd e(/0osio 03 o;o,oE oa oroo

I[. mrdaocri rosl ruJlcgc, <osl oJloEgm ojlecoo, or;ma1d
ca,ccrn'l -e6)6d ,e5'l6ros'l,orug9oros1 <or"lorrojl' '14.02.2024 ocoiloeJ 11 016.)(64 12 oroo
c,oolaoe,coi -croeo] a,glorosl,ocr]gporos1 cn'lcorror'l: 14.02.2024 g4atdd cuo.rsio 03 o;rooE oa oroco

Ill.rurdaocd (d,s1 ruradc, (Ds1 ojloEdm oJlecoo, .,-r;mer16
crJlcor".Jgoo -croao rorolorror,1, 2i.o2.2o24 ocoj'l6)el tt o;coo8 rz croo
(t')Jgo- cro66i ro"lcorror'], 21.02.2024 ggatdd ecroosio 03 a;rooE oa ororo

IV. mrdaocd <os1 ojJlcgc, (os1 oioEdm oJlecoo, .,Jlmsld
eoccm'l -cood ,651(6ros'l,ocu9e6ros1 ro'lcorroil: 29.02.2024 ocot'lopr rr o;rooE rz cuoo

nr1oor1arutro : G(o66i, eeg 50,000/- , oglo" 25,000 / - 6lccoc eereroro'lcnlo ocucqalo

a, gs;rooE ojlcuo csB uA ad p- oca,uoE oorsnioooud fium d @'l 65) J 4,.

p-a cauoE ocuenioocruf - : www.mstcecommerce.cotn
www.forest.kerala. ov.ln

n-u'loj'l.semoE cdo c.,o"lmld

:-

( ca,o gc coordeggr0aogccuene'l)

.,]

inrooorzzrt8/2023DForspNLRip5 eccnrcuo'l

lll.ru66ocd orsl o.D1agc, orsl oJloEgm oJlecoo, o.r1mo16

] coccml -croao5 ,a5lorosl,ocugporosl or"lcorroj'l: 12.01.2024 pgddd ccrooruo 02 oi<ooE o: croo
oroolaoa,coi -croeol 6,S1(dnDsl,ocueEoros'l or"lcorojl: 12.01.2024 C4dd euo.reJo 04 o;rooE os crjoo

I

I

I




